Revenue and net earnings for the nine months ended September 30, 2019, would have been $6.7 million

and $1.4 million, respectively, if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2019.  Subsequent to the

acquisition date of May 3, 2019, the acquisition contributed revenue and net earnings of $2.3 million and

$0.1 million, respectively, to the US Propane Distribution segment for the period ended September 30, 2019.

Superior Plus Corp. 53 2019 Third Quarter Results

NGL Propane, LLC (“NGL”)

On July 10, 2018, Superior completed the acquisition of NGL, NGL Energy Partners LP’s retail propane

distribution business for cash consideration of $1,165.6 million (US$889.8 million), net of customary

closing adjustments and excluding transaction costs. The purchase price was financed through a

combination of debt and equity. The acquisition costs directly attributable to the acquisition of NGL were

approximately $10.0 million. These costs were expensed and included in selling, distribution and

administrative costs.

Superior has finalized the purchase price allocation and restated the previously reported fair values as

follows:

 Previously Reported   September 30

 December 31, 2018   Adjustments   2019

Current assets 52.9 – 52.9

Property, plant and equipment 386.2 (82.7) 303.5

Other assets 0.6 – 0.6

Intangible assets 164.5 16.4 180.9

Goodwill 624.9 66.6 691.5

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities and

contract liabilities

 (47.8)

 (0.3)

 (48.1)

Non-current liabilities (15.7) – (15.7)

Property, plant and equipment was decreased by approximately $82.7 million to $303.5 million, as a result

of finalizing the fair value for all the tanks and equipment acquired.  Intangible assets increased by $16.4

million to $180.9 million and the increase was attributed to customer relationships and will be amortized

over the estimated life of these relationships estimated to be eight years. Accounts payable and accrued

liabilities were adjusted to account for all liabilities that existed at the acquisition date.

As a result of the above adjustments, goodwill was increased by $66.6 million.  The final goodwill balance

of $691.5 million comprises the value of expected synergies from the acquisition.

United Pacific Energy (“UPE”)

On October 2, 2018, Superior closed the acquisition of UPE for $42.6 million (US$33 million) plus working

capital consideration of $8.8 million (US$ 6.8 million). Goodwill related to the UPE acquisition is not

deductible for tax purposes and forms part of the Canadian Propane Distribution segment.

Superior Plus Corp. 54 2019 Third Quarter Results

Superior has finalized the purchase price allocation and restated the previously reported fair values as

follows:

 Previously Reported   September 30

 December 31, 2018   Adjustments   2019

Current assets 21.4 – 21.4

Property, plant and equipment 18.5 – 18.5

Other assets 4.2 – 4.2

Intangible assets 10.7 1.1 11.8

Goodwill 12.2 3.1 15.3

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   (8.1) –  (8.1)

Other liabilities (0.4) (3.9) (4.3)

Deferred tax liabilities (7.1) (0.3) (7.4)

Intangible assets increased by approximately $1.1 million and the increase was mainly attributed to

customer relationships and will be amortized over the estimated life of these relationships estimated to be 8

years. Deferred tax liabilities also increased by $0.3 million due to the increase in intangible assets.

Other liabilities increased by approximately $3.9 million as a result of finalizing the fair value of the

Company’s other liabilities as at the acquisition date.

As a result of these adjustments, goodwill was increased by $3.1 million. The final goodwill balance of

$15.3 million comprises the value of expected synergies from the acquisition.

Upon finalizing the purchase price allocations for NGL and UPE, Superior has restated the comparative

period to record the impact of the finalized purchase price allocation as if the accounting for the business

combination had been completed at the acquisition date. As a result, the following changes were made as at

December 31, 2018 using foreign exchange rates prevailing at December 31, 2018:

Adjustments

 Reported NGL UPE Restatement

Plant, property and equipment 1,527.8 (86.0) – 1,441.8

Intangible assets 412.1 17.0  1.1 430.2

Goodwill 1,021.9 69.0 3.3 1,094.2

Other liabilities (12.7) – (4.1) (16.8)

Deferred tax liabilities (24.7) – (0.3) (25.0)

5.   TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES

A summary of trade and other receivables is as follows:
   September 30  December 31

   2019  2018

 Trade receivables, net of allowances  195.2  343.7

 Accounts receivable – other  11.8  39.5

 Trade and other receivables  207.0  383.2

Pursuant to their respective terms, trade receivables, before the deduction for an allowance for doubtful

accounts, are aged as follows:

Superior Plus Corp. 55 2019 Third Quarter Results

   September 30  December 31

   2019  2018

 Current  144.6  246.7

 Past due less than 90 days  41.9  94.4